
GCCO/II/3/12/2022-CCAESTT-O/o Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-CHENNAI

Corrigendum to Order No. 80/2022

          Sub: Annual General Transfer 2022 in the grade of Inspector – reg

*****

In the Order no. 80/2022 dated 08.07.2022 on the above subject at para 2 the date
22.07.2022 may be read as 29.07.2022. 

(T.G.Venkatesh)
Additional Commissioner (PCCO)

Copy submitted to:

 The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner of GST & C.Excise,
Chennai  North/  South/  Outer/  Audit-I/  Audit-II/  Appeals-I/  Appeals-II/  Puducherry/
Coimbatore GST/ Coimbatore Audit/ Coimbatore Appeals/ Trichy/ Salem/ Madurai

 The Director General/ Additional Director General, DGGI, Chennai/ Coimbatore

 The Additional Director General, DRI, Chennai/ Coimbatore

 The Additional Director General, DG Audit/ DG PM , Chennai

Copy to:

 The Chief Accounts Officer, Pr.CCO, Chennai 

 The Administrative Officer (Service Book) – Pr.CCO/ Chennai North / Chennai South /
Chennai Outer / Appeals-I/ Appeals-II/ Audit-I/ Audit-II/ Coimbatore/ Cbe Audit / Cbe
Appeals/ Puducherry Madurai/ Salem / Trichy Commissionerate.
The service books of the respective Officers, posted to Directorates on loan basis from
PRCCO,  may  be  sent  to  Pr.  CCO  immediately  on  receipt  of  the  joining  reports  at
Directorates.

 The Administrative Officer (Estt)/ (DDO), Pr. CCO, Chennai – the date of joining of
the Officers at respective Directorates may be considered as the date of joining in
Pr. CCO for all administrative purposes.

 The Superintendent, Computer Section, Pr.CCO for display on official website.

Page 1 of 1

GCCO/II/3/12/2022-CCAESTT-O/o Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-CHENNAI

I/837807/2022


		Sample Info
	2022-07-18T10:52:18+0530
	VENKATESH. T. G.




